

RESOLUTION NO. 255 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Simpson, Seeber, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow, McDevitt, MacDonald and Braymer

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MAHONEY NOTIFY-PLUS, INC. TO PROVIDE SEMI-ANNUAL TESTING, MONITORING AND INSPECTION OF FIRE ALARM AND SECURITY ALARM AT COUNTRYSIDE ADULT HOME WHICH INCLUDES VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE "K" RATED FIRE EXTINGUISHER

WHEREAS, the Director of Countryside Adult Home has requested an extension of the agreement with Mahoney Notify-Plus, Inc. to provide semi-annual testing and inspection of the fire alarm and security alarm at Countryside Adult Home for an amount not to exceed One Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Five Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$1,545.50), for a term commencing August 1, 2016 and terminating July 31, 2017, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors is authorized and directed to execute an agreement with Mahoney Notify-Plus, Inc., to provide semi-annual testing, monitoring and inspection of the fire alarm and security alarm at Countryside Adult Home and to also visually inspect the "K" rated fire extinguisher for a total amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Five Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$1,545.50), in a form approved by the County Attorney, to be paid from Budget Code A.6030 413 Countryside Adult Home, Repair & Maint. - Bldg/Property.